University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

9-30-1969

Annual Montana picnic to be October 5 in Bay Area

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Annual Montana picnic to be October 5 in Bay Area" (1969). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 5143. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/5143

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

news

Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522 IMMEDIATELY

bourke/js 9/30/69 local +

ANNUAL MONTANA PICNIC TO BE OCTOBER 5 IN BAY AREA

MISSOULA---

All Montanans and their friends are invited to the 1969 Annual Montana picnic in the San Francisco Bay area, according to John L. Delano, executive director of the University of Montana Alumni Association.

Delano described the event as, "probably the biggest picnic that California has every year."

The picnic is scheduled to be in Flood Park-Menlo Park, Sunday,October 5, from 10 a.m. to 6 p.m. The yearly event is headed and organized by Wayne Leslie, <u>San Jose</u>, who,according to Delano, "works very hard each year to make the picnic a success."

Special attraction to be featured at the event is Bill Watts at the Circus Calliope. Pop, hot dogs and other refreshments will be served to participants.

For more information regarding this and other Montana functions in the San Francisco Bay area, those interested may contact Wayne Leslie, 65 E. Santa Clara St., San Jose, Calif.

###